
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  
 

 

MATTHEW L. EMRICK (SBN 148250) 
LAW OFFICES OF MATTHEW EMRICK 
6520 Lone Tree Blvd., #1009 
Rocklin, CA 95765 
Telephone: (916) 337-0361 
Facsimile: (916) 771-0200 
matthew@mlelaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Protestant, 
City of Antioch 

BEFORE THE STATE WATER RESOURCES  

CONTROL BOARD 

 
 HEARING IN THE MATTER OF 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES 
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST 
FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION 
FOR CALIFORNIA WATER FIX 
 

 ANTIOCH’S JOINDER IN THE 
MOTION OF DEIRDRE DES 
JARDINS TO: 
: 

RULE ON DUE PROCESS AND 
HEARSAY OBJECTIONS, TO 
ALLOW CROSS-EXAMINATION OF 
ALL TESTIMONY, AND TO RULE 
ON OBJECTIONS TO ADEQUACY 
OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED IN 
SUPPORT OF PETITION 

  

 

The City of Antioch joins in the Motion of DEIRDRE DES JARDINS to the SWRCB 

to:  Rule on due process and hearsay objections, to allow cross-examination of all 

testimony, and to rule on objections to adequacy of information submitted in support of 

petition. 

Dated:  Sept. 22, 2016 
 

                                                               /s/  Matthew Emrick 

__________________________ 
Matthew Emrick, Special 
Counsel to the City of Antioch 

 
 

 

mailto:matthew@mlelaw.com


 

STATEMENT OF SERVICE 

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING 

Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners) 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control 

Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):  

City of Antioch joins in the Motion of DEIRDRE DES JARDINS to the SWRCB 
to   Rule on due process and hearsay objections, to allow cross-examination of 
all testimony, and to rule on objections to adequacy of information submitted in 
support of petition. 

 

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the 

Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated Sept. 20, 2016, 

posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_

waterfix/service_list.shtml:  

 
 I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on 

Sept; 22, 2016  

 

Signature: /s/  Jessica Decker 

Name:  Jessica Decker 

Title: Assistant 

Party/Affiliation: City of Antioch 

Address:  6520 Lonetree Blvd. #1009, Rocklin CA 95765 


