1	MATTHEW L. EMRICK (SBN 148250) LAW OFFICES OF MATTHEW EMRICK 6520 Lone Tree Blvd., #1009 Rocklin, CA 95765 Telephone: (916) 337-0361	
2		
3		
4	Facsimile: (916) 771-0200 matthew@mlelaw.com	
5	Attorneys for Protestant,	
6	City of Antioch	
7	BEFORE THE STATE WATER RESOURCES	
8	CONTROL BOARD	
9		
10	HEARING IN THE MATTER OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER	ANTIOCH'S JOINDER IN THE MOTION OF DEIRDRE DES
11	RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST	JARDINS TO:
12	FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION	RULE ON DUE PROCESS AND
13	FOR CALIFORNIA WATER FIX	HEARSAY OBJECTIONS, TO ALLOW CROSS-EXAMINATION OF
14		ALL TESTIMONY, AND TO RULE ON OBJECTIONS TO ADEQUACY
15		OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
16		
17 18	The City of Antioch joins in the Motion of DEIRDRE DES JARDINS to the SWRCB	
19	to: Rule on due process and hearsay objections, to allow cross-examination of all	
20	testimony, and to rule on objections to adequacy of information submitted in support of	
21		
22	petition.	
23	<u>Dated</u> : Sept. 22, 2016	
24	Isl Matthew Emrick	
25	Matthew Emrick, Special	
26	Counsel to the City of Antioch	
27		
28		

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING

Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control

Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):

City of Antioch joins in the Motion of DEIRDRE DES JARDINS to the SWRCB to Rule on due process and hearsay objections, to allow cross-examination of

all testimony, and to rule on objections to adequacy of information submitted in

support of petition.

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the

Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated Sept. 20, 2016,

posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_

waterfix/service list.shtml:

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on

Sept; 22, 2016

Signature: /s/ Jessica Decker

Name: Jessica Decker

Title: Assistant

Party/Affiliation: City of Antioch

Address: 6520 Lonetree Blvd. #1009, Rocklin CA 95765